Ticketing information

For ticketing and fare
information visit
translink.com.au/
tickets-and-fares
or call us on 13 12 30.

The crystal ball
to see it all

Timetable information

How to read this timetable

1. Use the route map to find the two
timing points your stop is located
between.

2. Find these points on the timetable.
Your bus is scheduled to arrive
between the times shown for these
points. For example, if your bus stop is
between timing points @) and @ on the
map, then the bus is scheduled to
arrive between the times listed for
Qand®

Please note the times shown are

approximate. We advise customers to

be at their bus stop at least five minutes
before the scheduled departure time.

Travel tips

1. Pre-plan your trip at MyTranslink app,
translink.com.au or call 13 12 30.

2. Top up your go card or have a
pre-purchased ticket ready before
boarding. If you have a concession
card, have it ready to show the driver.

3. Read the number on the approaching
bus to check if it is the one you want.

4. Raise your hand so the driver knows
to stop.

5. On the bus find your seat quickly. If
you need to stand, hold onto a handle.

6. Ring the bell to let the driver know to
stop at the next stop for you to get off.
Stay seated until the bus stops and
touch off with your go card as you
get off.

7. Wait for the bus to move away and
check the road is clear before crossing
the road.

Your Eastern region bus operator

C transdev

MOBILITY INSPIRED BY YOU

TLCXTT002

Due to unforeseen circumstances, details on this
timetable may change.

Download the MyTranslink app for the
most relevant bus, train, ferry and tram

information in the palm of your hand.

€Y translink E‘%

© The State of Queensland (Department of Transport and Main Roads) 2022
Printed April 2024. v006-250,N250-6-20240419.

0> translink

= 250, N250

Route descriptions

250 Redland Bay to Carindale
servicing Redland Bay,
Victoria Point, Thornlands,
Cleveland, Alexandra Hills,
Capalaba, Chandler and
Carindale.
Operates 7 days.

N250 Fortitude Valley to Capalaba

(Nightlink)

servicing Brisbane City,
Capalaba and Cleveland.
Operates Saturday and
Sunday only.

Queensland
Government
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Route

250

et Route number 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250

am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am pm

© Ferry arrives Redland Bay Marina - 4.50 - 556 6.30 6.56 7.16 - - 751 820 850 9.31 9.50 10.34 10.51 11.22 11.51 12.23
0 Redland Bay Marina 430 500 530 6.01 635 7.06 721 7.36 7.51 8.06 828 8.58 9.36 10.08 10.42 10.58 11.28 11.58 12.28
® Redland Bay Shopping Centre 434 504 534 6.05 639 7.10 7.25 740 755 8.10 8.32 9.02 9.40 10.12 10.46 11.02 11.32 12.02 12.32
@ Victoria Point Central, platform 1 441 511 541 612 646 7.18 7.33 748 8.09 824 842 9.12 9.50 10.22 10.56 11.12 11.42 12.12 12.42
® Cleveland Redland Bay Rd near South St 448 518 548 621 655 7.27 742 757 819 834 851 921 9.59 10.31 11.05 11.21 11.51 12.21 12.51
@ Cleveland Shopping Centre 455 525 555 6.28 7.02 734 749 804 826 841 858 9.28 10.06 10.38 11.12 11.28 11.58 12.28 12.58
@ Cleveland station 457 527 557 630 7.04 737 752 807 829 844 9.01 9.30 10.08 10.40 11.14 11.30 12.00 12.30 1.00
O Alexandra Hills shops 504 534 6.04 638 712 745 800 815 839 854 9.11 9.39 10.17 10.49 11.23 11.39 12.09 12.39 1.09
® Alexandra Hills High School 505 535 6.05 639 713 746 801 816 840 855 9.12 9.40 10.18 10.50 11.24 11.40 12.10 12.40 1.10
@ Capalaba park 'n' ride 511 541 611 646 720 7.53 808 823 847 9.02 920 9.47 10.25 10.57 11.31 11.47 1217 12.47 1.17
® Capalaba station, stop E 513 543 6.13 649 723 756 811 826 849 9.04 922 949 10.27 10.59 11.33 11.49 12.19 12.49 1.19
@ The Sleeman Centre, stop A 522 552 6.22 659 7.33 806 821 836 858 9.13 9.30 9.57 10.35 11.07 11.41 11.57 12.27 12.57 1.27
@ Carindale Shopping Centre 531 6.01 631 7.09 743 816 831 846 9.07 922 9.39 10.06 10.44 11.16 11.50 12.06 12.36 1.06 1.36

et Route number 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

@ Ferry arrives Redland Bay Marina 1.01 123 2.06 2.31 2.51 323 3.46 4.06 4.26 4.47 525 546 6.05 7.03 7.51 - 9.1 10.06 11.06
€) Redland Bay Marina 111 141 211 241 311 331 351 411 431 501 531 601 631 7.10 8.10 8.40 9.17 10.13 11.13
® Redland Bay Shopping Centre 115 145 215 245 315 3.35 3.55 415 435 504 534 6.04 6.34 7.13 813 8.43 9.20 10.16 11.16
@ Victoria Point Central, platform 1 1.25 1.55 225 255 3.25 3.45 4.05 4.25 445 513 543 6.13 6.43 7.22 8.22 852 9.29 10.25 11.25
® Cleveland Redland Bay Rd near South St 1.34 204 234 3.04 334 354 414 434 454 520 550 6.20 6.50 7.29 8.29 8.59 9.36 10.32 11.32
@ Cleveland Shopping Centre 141 211 241 311 341 401 421 441 501 526 556 6.26 6.56 7.35 8.35 9.05 9.42 10.38 11.38
@ Cleveland station 143 213 244 314 344 404 4.23 443 503 528 558 6.28 6.58 7.37 8.37 9.07 9.44 10.40 11.40
O Alexandra Hills shops 1.52 222 253 3.23 353 413 432 452 512 536 6.06 6.36 7.06 7.45 8.45 9.15 9.52 10.48 11.48
@ Alexandra Hills High School 1.53 223 254 3.24 354 414 433 453 513 5.37 6.07 6.37 7.07 7.46 8.46 9.16 9.53 10.49 11.49
@ Capalaba park 'n' ride 2.00 2.30 3.01 3.31 4.01 421 4.40 5.00 520 542 611 6.41 711 7.50 8.50 9.20 9.57 10.53 11.53
® Capalaba station, stop E 202 232 3.04 334 4.04 424 442 502 522 544 613 6.43 7.13 7.52 8.52 9.22 9.59 10.55 11.55
@ The Sleeman Centre, stop A 210 240 3.13 3.43 413 433 450 510 5.30 551 6.20 6.50 7.20 7.59 8.59 9.29 10.06 11.02 12.02
Q@ Carindale Shopping Centre 219 249 3.23 3.53 4.23 443 459 519 539 559 6.28 6.58 7.28 8.07 9.07 9.37 10.14 11.10 12.10
et Route number 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250
am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

& Ferry arrives Redland Bay Marina - - 7.28 830 9.06 10.25 11.06 12.06 1.06 2.31 3.06 4.15 5.25 6.01 7.01 8.00 9.01 10.11 11.16
€ Redland Bay Marina 5.38 6.38 7.38 8.37 9.36 10.36 11.36 12.36 1.37 2.37 3.37 4.38 5.38 6.08 7.10 8.09 9.09 10.17 11.22
® Redland Bay Shopping Centre 541 641 741 840 9.39 10.39 11.39 12.39 1.40 240 3.40 441 541 611 7.13 812 9.12 10.20 11.25
@ Victoria Point Central, platform 1 549 649 749 848 948 1048 11.48 1248 1.48 248 3.48 449 549 619 7.21 820 9.20 10.28 11.33
® Cleveland Redland Bay Rd near South St 555 6.55 7.55 855 955 10.55 11.55 12.55 1.55 2.55 3.55 4.55 5.55 6.25 7.27 8.26 9.26 10.34 11.39
@ Cleveland Shopping Centre 6.01 7.01 8.01 9.0110.01 11.01 12.01 1.01 2.01 3.01 4.01 501 6.01 6.31 7.32 831 9.31 10.39 11.44
@ Cleveland station 6.04 7.04 8.04 9.04 10.04 11.04 12.04 1.04 2.04 3.04 4.04 504 6.04 6.34 7.35 8.34 9.34 10.42 11.47
O Alexandra Hills shops 6.13 713 8.13 9.13 10.14 11.151214 1.14 213 313 413 513 613 6.43 7.42 8.40 9.40 10.48 11.53
@ Alexandra Hills High School 6.14 7.14 814 9.14 10.1511.16 1215 1.15 214 314 414 514 614 6.44 7.43 8.41 9.41 10.49 11.54
@ Capalaba park 'n' ride 6.20 7.20 820 9.20 10.21 11.2212.21 1.21 220 3.20 4.20 520 6.20 6.50 7.49 8.47 9.47 10.55 12.00
® Capalaba station, stop E 6.22 7.22 823 9.2310.24 11.2512.24 1.24 223 3.23 4.23 523 6.23 6.53 7.51 8.49 9.49 10.57 12.02
@ The Sleeman Centre, stop A 6.30 7.30 8.31 9.32 10.32 11.33 12.32 1.32 2.31 3.31 4.31 531 6.31 7.01 7.58 8.55 9.55 11.03 12.08
Q@ Carindale Shopping Centre 6.38 7.38 8.39 9.4110.4111.4212.41 141 240 3.40 440 539 6.39 7.09 8.06 9.03 10.03 11.11 12.16

e Route number 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250

am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm

© Ferry arrives Redland Bay Marina - 728 830 9.06 10.25 11.06 12.06 1.06 2.31 3.06 4.15 -

® Redland Bay Marina 6.37 7.37 8.36 9.3510.35 11.3512.35 1.37 2.37 3.37 4.37 6.04

® Redland Bay Shopping Centre 6.40 740 839 9.38 10.38 11.38 12.38 1.40 2.40 3.40 4.40 6.07

® Victoria Point Central, platform 1 6.48 748 8.48 9.47 10.46 11.46 12.46 1.48 2.48 3.48 4.48 6.15

® Cleveland Redland Bay Rd near South St 6.54 7.54 854 9.54 10.53 11.53 12.53 1.54 2.54 3.54 4.54 6.22

Q@ Cleveland Shopping Centre 7.01 8.01 9.0110.01 11.01 12.01 1.01 2.01 3.01 4.01 5.00 6.27

@ Cleveland station 7.04 8.04 9.04 10.04 11.04 12.04 1.04 2.04 3.04 4.04 5.03 6.30

O Alexandra Hills shops 7.13 813 9.1310.13 11.13 1213 1.13 213 313 413 512 6.37

@ Alexandra Hills High School 714 814 9.1410.14 11.14 1214 114 214 314 414 513 6.38

@ Capalaba park 'n' ride 720 820 9.20 10.20 11.20 12.20 1.20 2.20 3.20 4.20 5.19 6.43

@ Capalaba station, stop E 723 823 9231023 11.23 1223 1.23 223 3.23 4.23 522 6.45

@ The Sleeman Centre, stop A 7.31 831 9311031 11.31 1231 131 231 331 431 530 6.52

@ Carindale Shopping Centre 7.39 8.39 9.39 10.39 11.40 12.40 1.40 2.40 3.39 4.39 5.38 7.00 Train connection

Transfer to or from train services at
Cleveland station. For real-time
. connecting train services, please
Explanations download the MyTranslink app,
- Service does not travel via this location visit translink.com.au or call
*  Public holidays - generally a Sunday timetable will operate on most gazetted public holidays. 13 12 30.
Please visit translink.com.au or call 13 12 30 for comfirmation of public holiday timetables.




Route

et Route number 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250

am am am am am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm

Q@ Carindale Shopping Centre, platform J 6.10 640 6.55 7.15 7.44 815 845 9.15 9.4510.1510.45 11.15 11.45 1215 1245 1.15 1.45 215 245
@ The Sleeman Centre, stop B 6.18 648 7.03 723 7.52 823 853 9.23 9.53 10.23 10.53 11.23 11.53 12.23 12.53 1.23 1.53 2.23 2.53
@ Capalaba station, stop D 6.28 6.58 7.13 7.33 8.03 834 9.04 9.34 10.04 10.34 11.04 11.34 12.04 12.34 1.04 1.34 2.04 2.34 3.04
@ Capalaba park 'n' ride 6.31 7.01 716 7.36 8.06 837 9.07 9.3710.07 10.37 11.07 11.37 12.07 12.37 1.07 1.37 2.07 2.37 3.09
O Alexandra Hills shops 6.39 7.09 724 745 815 846 9.16 9.4510.1510.45 11.15 11.45 1215 1245 1.15 1.45 215 245 3.20
@ Cleveland station @ 6.47 717 7.32 755 825 856 9.26 9.54 10.24 10.54 11.24 11.54 12.24 12.54 1.24 1.54 224 2.54 3.31
@ Cleveland Shopping Centre 649 719 7.34 757 828 859 929 957 10.27 10.57 11.27 11.57 12.27 12.57 1.27 1.57 2.27 2.57 3.34
® Cleveland Redland Bay Rd near South St 6.55 7.25 740 8.03 834 9.05 9.3510.03 10.33 11.03 11.33 12.03 12.33 1.03 1.33 2.03 2.33 3.03 3.40
@ Victoria Point Central, platform 2 7.04 734 749 813 844 915 945 10.13 10.43 11.13 11.42 1212 12.42 112 1.42 212 242 313 3.50
® Redland Bay Shopping Centre 713 743 758 822 853 9.24 9.54 10.22 10.52 11.22 11.51 12.21 1251 1.21 151 221 251 3.23 4.00
0 Redland Bay Marina 717 747 802 826 857 9.28 9.58 10.26 10.56 11.26 11.55 12.25 12.55 1.25 1.55 2.25 2.55 3.27 4.04
& Ferry departs Redland Bay Marina 7.25 7.55 - 835 9.15 9.40 10.30 10.45 11.15 11.30 12.10 12.30 1.00 1.30 2.00 2.40 3.15 3.55 4.15

et Route number 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

Q@ Carindale Shopping Centre, platform J 3.00 330 345 415 430 445 500 515 545 6.15 6.45 7.15 7.45 810 9.10 9.40 10.14 11.10
@ The Sleeman Centre, stop B 3.08 3.39 3.54 424 439 454 5.08 523 5.53 6.23 6.53 7.23 7.53 8.18 9.18 9.48 10.22 11.18
@ Capalaba station, stop D 3.19 3.50 4.05 435 450 505 519 534 6.04 6.34 7.04 7.30 8.00 8.25 9.25 9.55 10.29 11.25
@ Capalaba park 'n' ride 3.24 355 410 4.40 455 510 5.24 539 6.09 6.39 7.07 7.33 8.03 8.28 9.28 9.58 10.32 11.28
O Alexandra Hills shops 335 4.06 421 451 505 520 534 549 6.19 6.49 7.15 7.38 8.08 8.33 9.33 10.03 10.37 11.33
@ Cleveland station @ 346 417 432 502 515 530 544 559 6.29 6.59 7.24 7.44 8.14 8.39 9.39 10.09 10.43 11.39
@ Cleveland Shopping Centre 349 420 435 505 518 533 547 6.02 6.32 7.02 7.26 7.46 8.16 8.41 9.41 10.11 10.45 11.41
® Cleveland Redland Bay Rd near South St 3.55 427 442 512 524 539 5.53 6.08 6.38 7.08 7.32 7.51 8.21 8.46 9.46 10.16 10.50 11.46
@ Victoria Point Central, platform 2 405 437 452 522 534 549 6.03 6.18 6.48 7.18 7.42 7.58 8.28 8.53 9.53 10.23 10.57 11.53
® Redland Bay Shopping Centre 415 447 5.02 532 544 559 613 6.28 6.58 7.28 7.51 8.06 8.36 9.01 10.01 10.31 11.05 12.01
€) Redland Bay Marina 419 451 5.06 536 548 6.03 617 6.32 7.02 7.32 7.55 8.09 8.39 9.04 10.04 10.34 11.08 12.04
& Ferry departs Redland Bay Marina 4.35 - 515 - 555 6.10 - 6.50 7.10 - 8.05 - - 9.1510.15 - 11.15 12.21
et Route number 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250

am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Q@ Carindale Shopping Centre, platform J 6.48 7.48 848 947 1047 11.47 1247 1.47 247 347 447 547 7.06 8.08 9.06 10.06 10.44 11.49
@ The Sleeman Centre, stop B 6.55 7.55 8.55 9.54 10.54 11.54 12.54 1.54 2.54 3.54 4.54 554 7.13 8.15 9.12 10.12 10.50 11.55
@ Capalaba station, stop D 7.05 8.05 9.0510.04 11.04 12.04 1.04 2.04 3.04 4.04 5.04 6.04 7.21 8.23 9.20 10.20 10.58 12.03
@ Capalaba park 'n' ride 7.08 8.08 9.08 10.07 11.07 12.07 1.07 2.07 3.07 4.07 5.07 6.07 7.24 8.26 9.23 10.23 11.01 12.06
O Alexandra Hills shops 7.16 8.16 9.16 10.15 11.1512.15 1.15 215 3.15 415 515 6.15 7.30 8.32 9.29 10.29 11.07 12.12
@ Cleveland station @ 725 825 9.2510.25 11.2512.25 1.25 2.25 3.25 425 5.25 6.25 7.39 8.39 9.36 10.36 11.14 12.19
@ Cleveland Shopping Centre 7.28 828 9.28 10.28 11.28 12.28 1.28 2.28 3.28 4.28 5.28 6.28 7.41 8.41 9.38 10.38 11.16 12.21
® Cleveland Redland Bay Rd near South St 7.34 834 9.34 10.34 11.34 12.34 1.34 2.34 3.34 434 534 6.34 7.46 8.46 9.43 10.43 11.21 12.26
@ Victoria Point Central, platform 2 743 843 9431043 11431243 1.43 243 343 443 543 6.43 7.55 8.53 9.50 10.50 11.28 12.33
® Redland Bay Shopping Centre 751 851 9.5110.52 11.52 12.52 1.52 2.52 3.52 4.52 5.52 6.52 8.02 9.00 9.56 10.56 11.34 12.39
€) Redland Bay Marina 7.54 854 9.54 10.55 11.55 12.55 1.55 2.55 3.55 4.55 5.55 6.55 8.05 9.03 9.59 10.59 11.37 12.42
& Ferry departs Redland Bay Marina 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 1.00 2.10 3.10 4.00 5.10 6.10 7.10 8.10 9.10 10.15 - 11.45 12.50

Train connection

Transfer to or from train services at Cleveland station.
For real-time connecting train services, please
Explanations download the MyTranslink app, visit translink.com.au

"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" orcall 13 12 30.
- Service does not travel via this location




et Route number 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250

am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Q@ Carindale Shopping Centre, platform J TA47 847 947 1047 1147 1247 1.47 247 3.47 447 547 7.01
@ The Sleeman Centre, stop B 754 854 9.54 10.54 11.54 12.54 1.54 2.54 3.54 454 554 7.08
@ Capalaba station, stop D 8.04 9.04 10.04 11.04 12.04 1.04 2.04 3.04 4.04 504 6.04 7.17
@ Capalaba park 'n' ride 8.07 9.07 10.07 11.07 12.07 1.07 2.07 3.07 4.07 5.07 6.07 7.20
O Alexandra Hills shops 8.15 9.1510.15 11.1512.15 115 215 315 415 515 6.15 7.27
@ Cleveland station @ 825 9.2510.25 11.2512.25 1.25 2.25 3.25 4.25 525 6.25 7.37
@ Cleveland Shopping Centre 8.28 9.28 10.28 11.28 12.28 1.28 2.28 3.28 4.28 528 6.28 7.39
® Cleveland Redland Bay Rd near South St 8.34 934 10.34 11.34 12.34 1.34 2.34 3.34 4.34 534 6.34 745
@ Victoria Point Central, platform 2 843 9.4310.43 11431243 1.43 243 343 443 543 643 7.54
® Redland Bay Shopping Centre 8.51 9.51 10.51 11.52 12.52 1.52 2.52 3.52 4.52 551 6.51 8.02
€) Redland Bay Marina 8.54 9.54 10.54 11.55 12.55 1.55 2.55 3.55 4.55 554 6.54 8.05
& Ferry departs Redland Bay Marina 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 1.00 2.10 3.10 4.00 5.10 6.10 7.10 8.10

Explanations

Public holidays - generally a Sunday timetable will operate on most gazetted public holidays.

Please visit translink.com.au or call 13 12 30 for comfirmation of public holiday timetables.

Train connection

Transfer to or from train services at Cleveland station.
For real-time connecting train services, please
download the MyTranslink app, visit translink.com.au
orcall 13 12 30.




" Route number

am am am am am
® Wickham St app Little St (Stop 225) 110 210 310 410 510
© Charlotte St app Market St (Stop 90) 118 218 318 418 518
© City, Casino George St (Stop 116) 1.21 2.21 3.21 421 5.21
@ Cultural Centre platform 2 125 225 325 425 525
©® South Bank busway station, platform 2 1.26 2.26 326 426 5.26
@ Mater Hill station, platform 2 127 227 327 427 527
® Buranda busway station 129 229 329 429 529
@ The Sleeman Centre, stop B 148 248 348 448 548
® Capalaba station, stop D 153 2583 353 453 553
@ Metro South TAFE 157 257 357 457 557
O Alexandra Hills shops 159 259 359 459 559
@ Finucane Rd at McDonald Rd 2.01 3.01 4.01 5.01 6.01
© Shore St near Delancey St 202 302 402 502 6.02
@ Cleveland station 205 305 405 505 6.05
@ Cleveland Shopping Centre 207 307 407 507 6.07
@ Victoria Point Central, platform 2 219 319 419 519 6.19
O Boundary Rd at Kinross Rd 226 326 426 526 6.26
@ Capalaba bus station 233 333 433 533 6.33

Explanations

*  Public holidays - generally a Sunday timetable will operate on most gazetted public holidays.
Please visit translink.com.au or call 13 12 30 for comfirmation of public holiday timetables.



